



# जयपुर विकास प्राधिकरण, जयपुर

[www.jda.urban.rajasthan.gov.in](http://www.jda.urban.rajasthan.gov.in)

No. JDA/EE (Elect-III) /2025/D-

Dated:

## CORRIGENDUM

**Name of Work:- All in all comprehensive Operation and Maintenance for 2 years of Digital EPABX system with all accessories installed at JDA Campus office, Chitrakoot & Patrakar, JDA office, Jaipur.**

Corrigendum is hereby issued as below in tender documents of NIB no. 31/2025-26 of this office :-

S. No.	Reference point of bid documents	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
1	NIB page Bid security deposit (In favor of Secretary, JDA, Jaipur)	Amount (INR: 2% (Rs. 1367320/-) For E-I class contractors registered in the appropriate class with CPWD, Postal, Telegram, Railway, MES, Other State Government/ Central Government undertakings / organizations of Estimated Procurement Cost. (The bidder must capable to bid in the bid as per their enlistment)	Amount (INR: 2% (Rs. 1367320/-) For experienced bidders of EPABX work or E-I class contractors registered in the appropriate class with CPWD, Postal, Telegram, Railway, MES, Other State Government/ Central Government undertakings / organizations of Estimated Procurement Cost. (The bidder must capable to bid in the bid as per their enlistment)
2	Single part bid system Docket-1	Is for proof of deposition of Bid Security, cost of bidding document and bid processing fee along with copy of GST registration, signed Annexure "B" and copy of enlistment as contractor/ bidder in required category.	Is for proof of deposition of Bid Security, cost of bidding document and bid processing fee along with copy of GST registration, signed Annexure "B" and copy of enlistment as contractor/ bidder in required category or experienced bidders of EPABX work.

Signature valid

Digitally signed by Vijay Kumar  
Designation: Executive Engineer  
Date: 2025.11.10 12:52:55 IST  
Reason: Approved





# जयपुर विकास प्राधिकरण, जयपुर

[www.jda.urban.rajasthan.gov.in](http://www.jda.urban.rajasthan.gov.in)

3	Single part bid system Docket-2	Docket-2:- is for financial bid.  The financial bid will be opened only for bidders whose proper Bid Security, copy of GST registration, proof for deposition of bidding document fee, RISL processing fee, copy of enlistment of contractor in registration, proof for deposition of bidding document fee, RISL processing fee, copy of enlistment of contractor in the required category and signed Annexure "B" are found to be in order. Bid Security will be accepted only in the form of online deposition or in the form of Bank Guarantee.	Docket-2:- is for financial bid.  The financial bid will be opened only for bidders whose proper Bid Security, copy of GST registration, proof for deposition of bidding document fee, RISL processing fee, copy of enlistment of contractor in registration or proof of experience for EPABX work (Experinace certificate issued by any Govt. deptt. not below the rank of Ex. En.), proof for deposition of bidding document fee, RISL processing fee, copy of enlistment of contractor in the required category and signed Annexure "B" are found to be in order. Bid Security will be accepted only in the form of online deposition or in the form of Bank Guarantee.
---	------------------------------------	--	--

Other terms and conditions of the bid shall remain same.

Executive Engineer (Elect.-III)  
JDA, Jaipur

Signature valid

Digitally signed by Vijay Kumar  
Designation: Executive Engineer  
Date: 2025.11.10 12:52:55 IST  
Reason: Approved

राम किशोर व्यास भवन, इन्दिरा सर्किल, जवाहर लाल नेहरू मार्ग, जयपुर-302004  
EPABX +91 -141-2569696 Ext. - 7544 : Fax +91-141-2574555 E-mail ee.electrical03.jda@rajasthan.gov.in